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MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  MAY 7, 2005     LOCATION:  BUFFALO BILLS ARENA, PRIMM 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti  Visiting Referees: Herb Dean, Nelson Hamilton, Cecil Peoples 

Judges: Dalby Shirley, Glenn Trowbridge 

Visiting Judges: Abe Belardo, Lester Griffin, Nelson Hamilton, Cecil Peoples,  Marcos Rosales 

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Steve Esposito 

Ringside Doctors: David Watson, Jeff Davidson, Rodney Courson 

Ring Announcer: Tyson Alan Johnson 

Promoter: King of the Cage 

Matchmaker: Paul Ziulus 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

ERIC F. PELE 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
BOBBY W. HOFFMAN 
Mariposa, CA 

Pele won by TKO 2:55 of the 2nd round.  
 

5 

10/21/69 
 
 

10/28/66 
 

344 
 
 

250 

Pele must have CT scan of head, if results are negative. 
Minimum suspension until 06/07/05 
No contact until 05/29/05 
Suspend Hoffman until 06/22/05 
No contact until 06/07/05 
Referee:  Herb Dean  

URIAH CHRISTOPHER FABER 
Sacramento, CA 

----- vs ----- 
HIROYUKI ABE 
Tokyo, Japan 

Faber won by TKO 2:37 of the 3rd round.  
 

5 

05/14/79 
 
 

09/02/70 

145.5 
 
 

146 

Suspend Abe until 06/22/05 
No contact until 06/07/05 
3 forehead lacerations (he needs sutures) 
 
Referee:  Cecil Peoples  

JASON L. LAMBERT 
Victorville, CA 

----- vs ----- 
MARVIN LEE EASTMAN 
North Las Vegas, NV 

Lambert won by split decision. 
LAMBERT   -   EASTMAN 

28-29; 29-28; 29-28 
J. Schorle – M. Rosales – L. Griffin 

 
 

3 

09/23/77 
 
 

06/28/69 

206 
 
 

206 

Suspend Lambert until 06/22/05 
No contact until 06/07/05 
For right eyebrow  laceration. 
 
Referee: Herb Dean 

DAVID LEE TERREL 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
RAY PERALES 
Nampa, ID 

Terrel won by unanimous decision. 
TERREL   -   PERALES 

30-27; 30-27; 29-28 
C. Peoples – J. Schorle – D. Shirley 

 
 

3 

10/05/78 
 
 

07/02/75 

170 
 
 

170 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti  

MANUEL ALCARAZ TAPIA 
China, CA 

----- vs ----- 
RICHARD JAMES GOODMAN 
Poterville, CA 

Tapia won by TKO 2:01 of the 2nd round.  
 

3 

03/14/81 
 
 

08/02/81 

151 
 
 

158 

Suspend Goodman until 06/07/05 
No contact until 05/29/05 
Left TMJ strain, blurred vision & slightly corneal 
abrasion 
 
Referee: Cecil Peoples 

KENDALL GROVE 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
HECTOR RAMIREZ 
Norwalk, CA 

Ramirez won by KO 1:08 of the 1st 
round. 

 
 

3 

11/12/82 
 
 

03/28/76 

199 
 
 

203.5 

Grove must have CT scan of head & be cleared by a 
neurologist.  If all negative results. 
Minimum suspension until 07/07/05 
No contact until 06/22/05 
 



Referee: Nelson Hamilton 

 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

JOSEPH ANTHONY FRAINEE 
Yucapai, CA 

----- vs ----- 
FRANKIE DEAN BOLLINGER 
Adelanto, CA 

Frainee won by TKO 3:44 of the 1st 
round. 

 
 

3 

01/10/81 
 
 

02/16/67 

162 
 
 

166 

Suspend Bollinger until 06/07/05 
No contact until 05/29/05 
Facial abrasions. 
 
Referee:  Nelson Hamilton 

FERNANDO ESPARZA GONZALEZ 
Menifest, CA 

----- vs ----- 
MIGUEL GUTIERREZ 
El Paso, TX 

Gutierrez won by tap out 1:42 of the 1st 
round. – arm bar 

 
 

3 

09/15/83 
 
 

07/15/84 

185 
 
 

185.5 

Suspend Gonzalez until Left elbow is cleared by x-rays 
to rule out fracture or no contest until 11/04/05. 
If results of x-ray negative.  
Minimum suspension until 06/07/05 
No contact until 05/29/05 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti 
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