STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Skip Avansino, Jr.

Dr. Tony Alamo John R. Bailey Joe W. Brown Dr. Flip Homansky

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS

DATE: MAY 7, 2005 LOCATION: BUFFALO BILLS ARENA, PRIMM

Referee: Steve Mazzagatti Visiting Referees: Herb Dean, Nelson Hamilton, Cecil Peoples

Judges: Dalby Shirley, Glenn Trowbridge

Visiting Judges: Abe Belardo, Lester Griffin, Nelson Hamilton, Cecil Peoples, Marcos Rosales

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Steve Esposito

Ringside Doctors: David Watson, Jeff Davidson, Rodney Courson

Ring Announcer: Tyson Alan Johnson

Promoter: King of the Cage Matchmaker: Paul Ziulus

0 1 1 1		5.	D ((D) ()	347 1 1 1	Б
Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ERIC F. PELE Las Vegas, NV vs BOBBY W. HOFFMAN Mariposa, CA	Pele won by TKO 2:55 of the 2 nd round.	5	10/21/69	344 250	Pele must have CT scan of head, if results are negative. Minimum suspension until 06/07/05 No contact until 05/29/05 Suspend Hoffman until 06/22/05 No contact until 06/07/05 Referee: Herb Dean
URIAH CHRISTOPHER FABER Sacramento, CA vs HIROYUKI ABE Tokyo, Japan	Faber won by TKO 2:37 of the 3 rd round.	5	05/14/79 09/02/70	145.5 146	Suspend Abe until 06/22/05 No contact until 06/07/05 3 forehead lacerations (he needs sutures) Referee: Cecil Peoples
JASON L. LAMBERT Victorville, CA vs MARVIN LEE EASTMAN North Las Vegas, NV	Lambert won by split decision. LAMBERT - EASTMAN 28-29; 29-28; 29-28 J. Schorle – M. Rosales – L. Griffin	3	09/23/77 06/28/69	206	Suspend Lambert until 06/22/05 No contact until 06/07/05 For right eyebrow laceration. Referee: Herb Dean
DAVID LEE TERREL Las Vegas, NV vs RAY PERALES Nampa, ID	Terrel won by unanimous decision. TERREL - PERALES 30-27; 30-27; 29-28 C. Peoples – J. Schorle – D. Shirley	3	10/05/78 07/02/75	170 170	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
MANUEL ALCARAZ TAPIA China, CA vs RICHARD JAMES GOODMAN Poterville, CA	Tapia won by TKO 2:01 of the 2 nd round.	3	03/14/81 08/02/81	151 158	Suspend Goodman until 06/07/05 No contact until 05/29/05 Left TMJ strain, blurred vision & slightly corneal abrasion Referee: Cecil Peoples
KENDALL GROVE Las Vegas, NV vs HECTOR RAMIREZ Norwalk, CA	Ramirez won by KO 1:08 of the 1 st round.	3	11/12/82 03/28/76	199 203.5	Grove must have CT scan of head & be cleared by a neurologist. If all negative results. Minimum suspension until 07/07/05 No contact until 06/22/05

					Referee: Nelson Hamilton
Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
JOSEPH ANTHONY FRAINEE Yucapai, CA vs FRANKIE DEAN BOLLINGER Adelanto, CA	Frainee won by TKO 3:44 of the 1 st round.	3	01/10/81 02/16/67	162 166	Suspend Bollinger until 06/07/05 No contact until 05/29/05 Facial abrasions. Referee: Nelson Hamilton
FERNANDO ESPARZA GONZALEZ Menifest, CA vs MIGUEL GUTIERREZ EI Paso, TX	Gutierrez won by tap out 1:42 of the 1 st round. – arm bar	3	09/15/83 07/15/84	185 185.5	Suspend Gonzalez until Left elbow is cleared by x-rays to rule out fracture or no contest until 11/04/05. If results of x-ray negative. Minimum suspension until 06/07/05 No contact until 05/29/05 Referee: Steve Mazzagatti

PAGE TWO

MAY 7, 2005, BUFFALO BILLS, PRIMM

KOTC / MIXED MARTIAL ARTS RESULTS